## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 02/18/2003               |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| THE ULTIMATE JUICE COMPANY |          | 01/27/2006     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                             | Orchid Island Juice Company |  |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:                   | 330 North US Highway 1      |  |
| City:                             | Fort Pierce                 |  |
| State/Country:                    | FLORIDA                     |  |
| Postal Code:                      | 34950                       |  |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA |                             |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2188085 | THE ULTIMATE JUICE |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

Email: s.baker@br-tmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker

Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson street
Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen L. Baker   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature:         | /Stephen L. Baker/ |
| Date:              | 02/06/2006         |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0206

900041460

Total Attachments: 1

source=ulti to orcd 2-18-03#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0207

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREFOR

WHEREAS, The Ultimate Juice Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 180 Mount Airy Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920, adopted, used and was using until February 18, 2003, a trademark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

ISSUE DATE REG. NO. MARK

THE ULTIMATE JUICE

2188085

September 8, 1998

WHEREAS, on February 18, 2003, The Ultimate Juice Company assigned all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, to Orchid Island Juice Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, located and doing business at 330 North US Highway 1, Fort Pierce, Florida 34950;

NOW THEREFORE, The Ultimate Juice Company does hereby confirm the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark unto Orchid Island Juice Company.

Dated: <u>January</u> 27, 2006

The Ultimate Juice Company

Secretary of the Corporation

Dated: January 27, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 02/06/2006